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Business Information

MASTER NAME HO'OKELE PONO LLC

BUSINESS
TYPE

FILE NUMBER

STATUS
PURPOSE

ORGANIZED IN
REGISTRATION

DATE

MAILING
ADDRESS

TERM

MANAGED BY
AGENT NAME

AGENT
ADDRESS

Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC)

74851 C5
Adm. Terminated

A NONPROFIT LLC ENGAGING IN COMMUNITY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
ACTIVITY IN HAWAI'l THROUGH EDUCATION, TRAINING, COUNSELING AND

OTHER ASSISTANCE TO SMALL BUSINESSES IN THE OBTAINING &

IMPLEMENTATIN OF GOVERNMENT CONTRACTS AND SUBCONTRACTS BY THE
OPERATION OF, OR ASSISTING THE MEMBER WITH THE OPERATION OF, A

HAWAI'I PROCUREMENT TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE CENTER (PTAC).
Hawaii UNITED STATES

Jan 13, 2010

711 KAPIOLANI BLVD STE 111
HONOLULU, Hawaii 96813-5237
UNITED STATES

AT-WILL
MANAGER(S)
BERNARDINO, MONA

711 KAP'IOLANI BLVD STE 111
HONOLULU, Hawaii 96813
UNITED STATES

Annual Filings

FILING YEAR

2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011

DATE RECEIVED

Jan 2, 2019
Jan 3, 2018
Jan 20, 2017
Jan 15, 2016
Jan7, 2015
Jan 16, 2014
Mar 11, 2013
Feb 8, 2012
Apr 11, 2011

STATUS
Delinquent
Delinquent
Delinquent
Processed
Processed
Processed
Processed
Processed
Processed
Processed
Processed
Processed

Officers



http://hbe.ehawaii.gov/documents

NAME

CRABBE, KAMANA'OPONO M PH.D.
LAEHA,DAVID C.P.A.
HUSSEY,SYLVIA

OFFICE DATE
MGR Jun 14, 2017
MGR Jan 1, 2019

MGR Jan 1, 2019




