DCCA State of Hawaii

Downloaded on April 26, 2024.

The information provided below is not a certification of good standing and does not constitute any other certification by the State. Website URL: http://hbe.ehawaii.gov/documents

Business Information

MASTER NAME HO'OKELE PONO LLC

BUSINESS

Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC) **TYPE**

FILE NUMBER 74851 C5

STATUS Adm. Terminated

PURPOSE A NONPROFIT LLC ENGAGING IN COMMUNITY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

ACTIVITY IN HAWAI'I THROUGH EDUCATION, TRAINING, COUNSELING AND

OTHER ASSISTANCE TO SMALL BUSINESSES IN THE OBTAINING &

IMPLEMENTATIN OF GOVERNMENT CONTRACTS AND SUBCONTRACTS BY THE OPERATION OF, OR ASSISTING THE MEMBER WITH THE OPERATION OF, A

HAWAI'I PROCUREMENT TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE CENTER (PTAC).

ORGANIZED IN Hawaii UNITED STATES

REGISTRATION Jan 13, 2010 DATE

MAILING 711 KAPIOLANI BLVD STE 111 **ADDRESS** HONOLULU, Hawaii 96813-5237

UNITED STATES

TERM AT-WILL

MANAGED BY MANAGER(S)

AGENT NAME BERNARDINO, MONA

AGENT 711 KAP'IOLANI BLVD STE 111

HONOLULU, Hawaii 96813 **ADDRESS**

UNITED STATES

Annual Filings

FILING YEAR	DATE RECEIVED	STATUS
2022		Delinquent
2021		Delinquent
2020		Delinquent
2019	Jan 2, 2019	Processed
2018	Jan 3, 2018	Processed
2017	Jan 20, 2017	Processed
2016	Jan 15, 2016	Processed
2015	Jan 7, 2015	Processed
2014	Jan 16, 2014	Processed
2013	Mar 11, 2013	Processed
2012	Feb 8, 2012	Processed
2011	Apr 11, 2011	Processed

Officers

NAME	OFFICE	DATE
CRABBE, KAMANA'OPONO M PH.D.	MGR	Jun 14, 2017
LAEHA,DAVID C.P.A.	MGR	Jan 1, 2019
HUSSEY,SYLVIA	MGR	Jan 1, 2019
,		,